(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Sujeet Kumar Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-129 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 13-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0129 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 07-11-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE

COMPONENT STATUS

VERIFICATION STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF Portal 07-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 25-10-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Dy. Secretary 25-10-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Shashi Bhushan Kumar 28-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 13-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Shyam Bahadur 15-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Essity INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Essity INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Name Of The Candidate:

Sujeet Kumar

Sujeet Kumar

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided
From: 02-05-2009 02-05-2009
To: 30-06-2023 30-06-2023
Designation: TBM Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF Portal
Report Verified Date: 07-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 100366955350

NAME Sujeet Kumar

FATHER'S NAME MA

Work History
# Member 1D Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 PYPNY00197200000013650 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED 01-Jul-2025 MA
5 | THTHA33779640000010090 LIFEWEAR TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE 01-Oct-2024 m
LIMITED

3 KRKCHO0130180000016425 | DYNAMIC TECHMO MEDICALS PRIVATE LIMITED 01-Jul-2023 MA
4 MHBEANOD4TE0E0000000411 | ESSITY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 02-May-2009 30-Jun-2023

Generated on 07-11-2025 11.57:29 Report Runtime 2025-11.07 11:57.20
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TP 0T hesT5 L300 FW

Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobalin=

Annexure 1 (b)

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Sujeet Kumar {2)-G0-HMLUN-123- Essity INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Ta  fesmangs rarghesaty com

L jarSpdgenigmhsln; E srmgrere

RS & ey narom

Waem Greetings fom GoldGuest Globalll

W are an Employes Background Verfication Organisation. We have boen authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an client arganization of your former Employes Sejeol Knmsar for emgliyment purpeses,

Folltwing & the detalls provided by the candidato bo sn onganization, whdch we weould roqueest you to please weify tha details with your comments in the HRf Verifler Inpets. column.

Fandii ('t Partioul MII""M
Campany Name Easlty B0 PRIVATE LIMITED
Candidate Heme Sujeet Kumas
From (Date of loining} 0 May 2009
To [Date of Exdt/Halleving) 30 June }023
Deslgnation AR the time of legving the company): TiM
Emgilonee Code/10/ o Fleaso Provide
Salary/CTC: Pletn Prordide
Was this podition: Peermastnd /Tem podary Cont radtual Fleaio Prondde
Superiiors Nase Pliiss Prosidie
Reasan bor Lidving Pleuaso Preride
Rehive Elgibliny (Il "NO™ kindly qonflim the resdon) (Phease T in the nelincang Infesrmatben]
Exdt formalivied completid) [Yei/Na) [Phease Tl im Bhe 1etevant infeamation)

WGmdly comdivm attached Relieving letter fddcument I sulberticate?

Pleatn Provdde

Any intagrity [ BDisciplinary Feus during the empleyment tenure? (if
“Yis" Plaads aaplain brislly]

Pleiin srplain/cammens brielly

Any Misppropristion of Fund 7 [ "Yas” Plexse axplain beiafly)

Plense explain/commen beielly

DATA = BREACH of any hind

Any Impartant Point Apart from tha Above if relevant in making right
hiting decidhen, Pleass bets us knee

Weritied By | Mame, Contact Numbssr & Detignation)
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Annexure 1 (c)

Fri OF7-Nov-25 12:00 PM

A Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in>
"'_I" '__ RE: Ex-Employment verification for Sujeet Kumar (2)-GQ-HMLN-129- Essity INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

fo hemangi nair@essity.com

¢ jay@goldguestglobal.in; ‘ex employment
Message | & Essity,pdf (147 KE)
Dear Sir/Madam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!
Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Sujeet Kumar that we have sent you earlier.
Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his‘her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience

Warm Regards

Akshatha R Shetty
Senior Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number - 8867545055

From: Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in>

Sent: Monday, 27 October, 2025 10:49 AM

To: 'hemangi.nair@essity.com' <hemangi.nair@essity.com>

Ce: "jay@goldquestglobal.in' <jay@goldauestglobal.in>; "ex employment’ <verifyexemployments@gmail.com:>
Subject: RE: Ex-Employment verification for Sujeet Kumar (2)-GQ-HMLN-129- Essity INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!
Gentle reminder for the Ex-Emplovee verification of Sujeet Kumar that we have sent you earlier.

Could vou please spare a few minutes of vour time & verify the below details: it will be a great help for his/her ioining.
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Jai Prakash University

Jai Prakash University

Name Of The Candidate:

Sujeet Kumar

Sujeet Kumar

Enroll No: 101275/1996 101275/1996

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Zoology Zoology

Month And Year Of Passing: May 2000 May 2000

Sl No: S/446 S/446

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations-Jai

Prakash University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

25-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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Rs. 20.00
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Bihar School Examination Board

Bihar School Examination Board

Name Of The Candidate:

Sujeet Kumar

Sujeet Kumar

Enroll No: R-0815-96 R-0815-96
Degree: 12th 12th
Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing:

February' 1996

February' 1996

Certification Issued Date: 08-06-1996 08-06-1996
SI No: 066656 066656
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Dy. Secretary-Bihar School

Examination Board found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Dy. Secretary

Report Verified Date:

25-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

The following are the marks nh!i?mad by SUJEET RUMAR
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

LIFEWEAR TECHNOLOGIES INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

LIFEWEAR TECHNOLOGIES INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

Name Of The Candidate:

Sujeet Kumar

Sujeet Kumar

Emp Code: LW00071 LW00071

From: 13-09-2024 13-09-2024

To: 30-06-2025 30-06-2025
Designation: Area Business Manager Area Business Manager

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Shashi Bhushan Kumar -
LIFEWEAR TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, found the employment
as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Shashi Bhushan Kumar

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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From: Shashi Bhushan Kumar [maitoskumar@lifewear.in]
Sent; Tuesday, October 28, 2025 528 PM

To: Akshatha

i jay@goidquestgiobaling ‘ex employment”

Annexure 4 (a)

Subject: RE: Ex.Employrmant veriflcation for Suptet Kumas {1}.GOEHMLN- 175 UFEWEAR TECHNOLOGIES INDRA PRIVATE LIMITED

Yes, | confum.

From: Akshatha <ox-employment@galiquestghobalin>
Sent: Wednesday, 15 October, 2005 1034 &M
To: ‘Shumarn@iewear.in’ <Skuman@ifewearn>

ey g ' cjay rectglohal ine; ‘ex emplogment’ <veryeromplagmentspgmail.oom >
Suhient E:l -Employment verificatson for Sujeet Kumar [1)-G0-HMLUN-129- LIFEWEAR TECHMOLOGIES IMDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Daar SirfMadam,
Warm Gragkings from GoldGuest Global!!

We are an Employee Background Verification Organisaton. We have been authorized 1o conduct Ex-Employment Verification on bahalf of an diemt arganszaton of yout former Employee Sujeet Kumar for employment purpoges.

Following are the details providad by the candidabe to an erganization, which we would request you to please verfy the details with your comments i the HRWerifier Inputs colann,

| HRfVerifior inputs
LIFEW EAR TECHNOLOGES INDUA PRIVATE
Lompary Name LUFTED
C aire Sujt et Kurmar
Fram {Date udhlmm 115¢E.£mb-er 034
To {Dwie of ExitReleving) 30 June 2015
Desipnation [Af the time af leaving the company) Area Busingss
Ermployes Code/1D/Na LW00a71
Ealwy/CTC Please Provide
‘Was this posstion: Permanent/Temporary,‘Contractual Flease Frowide
Suparvigar'y Name Please Provide
Reazon for Lesving Please Frowide
Rekare Eliphddity [ “HO" kindly canfem the reasen) [Please fill in he relevant infarmation]
Exit formalties completed: (Yes/ho} (Phesse fill in he relevant information]

Kindby confirm attached Relie lester fdacument i suthensicate?®

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Distiplinay liuse during the employment tenure 2 {If
“¥es® Pleaie explain briefhy]

Pleade explaing briefy

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? {If “Yes” Pleme explain bakefly]
DATA — BEEACH of any kind

Please euplain/comment briefly

Adry impartant Poisd Apart Bam (he Abowe il (e levant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets ui know:

Werified By | Naene, Contact Nurmber & Designation)

Please Frovide
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HMLN-129

GQ-HMLN-129

Candidate Name:

Sujeet Kumar

Sujeet Kumar

Date Of Birth:

03-01-1980

03-01-1980

Father Name:

Shyam Bahadur

Shyam Bahadur

Addressl: S/O Shyam Bahadur, Ward-17, Nai S/O Shyam Bahadur, Ward-17, Nai
Bazar, Chapra, Saran, Bihar - 841301 Bazar, Chapra, Saran, Bihar - 841301
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PATAV AGARWAT TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAT. CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-HMLN-129
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Sujeet Kumar

FATHER NAME Shyam Bahadur
DATE OF BIRTH 03-January-1950

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

S/0 Shyam Bahadur, Ward-17, Nai Bazar, Chapra, Saran, Bihar - 831301

[VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 13-October-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCTUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crnl or Cominal case instibuted against the Reference
MNumber razzed before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional hmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natnre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

Asz on the date of this search and as per the online litipation database there is no Crvil or Croiminal case instituted against the Reference
Nrmber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Judisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective 1n natare.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retreval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instrnction of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Cestificate.

Yours Tmly

o ped

(PALAYV AGARNAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sujeet Kumar

Sujeet Kumar

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-129 GQ-HMLN-129
Employee Id: 0129 0129
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Shyam Bahadur (Father), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Shyam Bahadur

Report Verified Date:

15-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

e

ADDRESS VERI FICATIUN TEI!*"IF‘I LATE

Full Name of The Candidate SU-:ULU!: M(__

Date of Verification - l G [O F&m&q‘ .
316 - Shyer0 Roshaodut , -l

HOLT)
Address as provided by the candidate | MGLL Ecﬂ.z.ﬂ—*(._ e 1
. Bihat - S4!120!

Does physically verified address match with the above? B | V 08
{Yes or Noj .y | - .
Verifier remarks if the address does not match tLeaw: the hj_ﬂ\
column blackif the address matches) | N

LY

Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) | Lo e 0
Name of the Respondent g l'\,_\jm geﬂ—/ﬂﬂﬂm

= = S - — — —_—— e

Relationship with the candidate F&;!;L\O_L

Number of Years at present residence g E—j e .n'_:,l.«lr) e[—f) —I.-l_l\ Mo LD

Status {Gwnersh|pmentairHosmUPG {l) LN EQ/‘ i
Details of Address proof Verified | M{:\

If the candidate’s residence is locked, hasthe a ddress been | _Kh_d-

confimed with neighbors? (Yes / No) = = -

Mature of Location - 1\10-'-.. :

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius {Mandatory) | ‘\lw _SD__}\@'D il

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory) ! Q/M PCﬂ U:}C.Q_ ‘(H-Q.rl-{_m
Any Comment regarding the verification ; '\-1-': U.

Signature of Respondent l -P\-Q‘EEU-EG_D/{

Contact Number of Respondent . { N (8

Mame of the Field Executive /Representative [ 1‘2 QL:] o8 h

Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date 2}4%5

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant or Respand ent, please be informed that all charges associated with h address uernl‘u:atlnn are
covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623,
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Annexure 6 (b)

uuﬂsun ﬁ zm

IJ,In‘-‘

QPHH+HR2, Pratap Nagar, Chapra, Zail
Shahar, Bihar 841301, India

15 Oct 2025, 11:14 AM
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Annexure 6 (c)

Tl ] mwummnm

T ﬂlil'lﬂlll ..l-l

7111

9 ’ Rajé QPHH+HR2, Pratap Nagar, Chapra, Zail
- Shahar, Bihar 841301, India

Google 15 Oct 2025, 11:14 AM
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Annexure 6 (d)

T

| W
— o L1
- -
(1ocfon oy T e ey

'. . Add:- Daldall Daxar, Chapra  WOD: um":& LRl v ’

B H =

QPHH+HR2, Pratap Nagar, Chapra, Zail
Shahar, Bihar 841301, India

15 Oct 2025, 11:20 AM
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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